



The 2022-2023 OHSBCA / Ebonite Ohio High School "Bowler of the Year" Scholarship Award Application.

Any eligible Ohio High School Bowler, grades 9-12 coached by a 2022-2023 member of the Coaches Association may apply for this award.

See instructions and eligibility requirements on Page 4

REQUIRED

PLACE **HEADSHOT** PHOTO HERE.

Do not staple. Gently tape back of photo in this location.

Submitted photo will not be returned.

If you are a recipient of this scholarship award, your name, school name, and this picture will be posted on **OHSB.ORG**





The 2022-2023
OHSBCA / EBONITE
Ohio High School
"Bowler of the Year" Award

This is a type-able application. You need ADOBE Acrobat READER on your computer to type the form. You can download ADOBE Acrobat READER free at https://get.adobe.com/reader/

It is <u>REQUIRED</u> that you <u>type</u> this form online at <u>www.ohsb.org</u>, print it, and U.S. mail it with photo. See Pg. 4 for complete instructions.

Section 1: CANDIDATE INFORMATION				
NAME:		BOY:	GIRL:	
ADDRESS: CI	ITY:		ZIP:	
PREFERRED 10-DIGIT PHONE :		GRADUATION YEAR:		
E-MAIL (<i>REQUIRED!</i>): NOTE: the bowler's or a parent's e-ma				
HIGH SCHOOL:	CIT	Y:		
2022-2023 OHSAA BOWLING DIVISION (if unsure, ask your co.	ach):	Division I	Division II	
ATHLETIC DIRECTOR:	PHONE:			
ATHLETIC DIRECTOR'S E-MAIL ADDRESS:				
H.S. COACH:	PHONE:			
H.S. COACH'S E-MAIL ADDRESS:				
Confirm your school coach is a 2022-2023 "head coach" memb	ber of the O	hio H.S. Bowling	Coaches Association.	
ACADEMIC GRADE POINT AVERAGE: on a		scale (subject t	to verification)	





Section 2: HIGH SCHOOL BO \ (List only accomplishments earned by <u>you</u> or	WLING ACCOMPLISHMENTS n your high school team. See section 3 for other bowling awards.)
NUMBER OF YEARS ON YOUR HIGH SCHOOL	L BOWLING TEAM: HIGH AVERAGE:
HIGH SINGLE GAME: HIGH 2-GA	ME SERIES: HIGH 3-GAME SERIES:
OF YOUR HIGH SCHOOL BOWLING TEAM	BOWLING ACCOMPLISHMENTS AS A MEMBER (list event, year, & your individual result. Do NOT include team results.)
1	
5	
	DL BOWLING ACCOMPLISHMENTS high school "off" season. All answers subject to verification.)
Do you bowl in leagues or tournaments duri	ing the "off" season? YES NO
Are you a member of the United States Bow	vling Congress (USBC)? YES NO
Are you a member of the USBC Junior Gold	Program? YES NO
USBC members, must provide your member	rship number:
	COMPLISHMENTS DURING THE NON-HIGH SCHOOL SEASON at, year, & your individual result)
1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
Section 4: SIGNATURES	
ATHLETE'S SIGNATURE:	
PRINT PARENT NAME:	PARENT SIGNATURE:
PRINT NOMINATING COACH'S NAME:	COACH SIGNATURE:
Nominating coach must be a 2022-2023 he	ad coach member of the Ohio H.S. Bowling Coaches Association.

Nominated bowler must be a member of a high school team coached by a 2022-2023 head coach OHSBCA member.







The OHSBCA / EBONITE 2021-2022 Ohio High School "Bowler of the Year" Award

INFORMATION

The Ohio High School Bowling Coaches Association (OHSBCA) Board of Directors with sponsorship from *EBONITE* will recognize 4 Ohio High School "Bowlers of the Year". The 4 recipients will be 1 boy and 1 girl from each OHSAA Division (Division I and Division II).

ELIGIBILITY

To submit a scholarship application, the candidate:

- Must bowl in an OHSAA Sectional Bowling Tournament (as an individual or team member).
- Must be nominated by a head coach who is has a 2022-2023 OHSBCA "head coach" membership.
- Must bowl on a high school team coached by a 2022-2023 head coach member of the OHSBCA.
- Must be enrolled in grade 9-12 and must have a minimum 3.0 grade point average (GPA) on a 4.0 scale (subject to verification). Home-schooled bowlers on their high school team are eligible.
- Must complete, sign, and submit this typed application with photo by the deadline date.

AWARDS

The four (4) recipients of *The OHSBCA / Ebonite Ohio High School Bowler of the Year Award* will receive a SMART college scholarship. The amount of the scholarship will be determined by the fund raising efforts of the Coaches Association. Each recipient will also receive a plaque commemorating the award.

INSTRUCTIONS

- **Type** the enclosed 2-page application. This application is a type-able PDF using Adobe Acrobat Reader (see page 2 for details). All requested information is necessary to process the application. Do NOT attach any additional information such as a biography, essay, resume, or recommendations. Everything we need to evaluate an applicant is requested on the application. **Answer all questions accurately since all answers are subject to verification**.
- A color **headshot** photo must be enclosed as part of the application process. It will not be returned.
- Recipients will have their name, school name, and photo posted on www.ohsb.org on or about May 1, 2023. Recipient plaques will be presented at the Ohio High School State Doubles Championships on Saturday, April 29, 2023. Doubles Championships entry forms will be available on www.ohsb.org.
 If recipient is not present, recipient plaque will be mailed to the school athletic director.
- Applications should be mailed <u>after</u> the completion of your 2022-2023 high school bowling season.
 Deadline: applications must be postmarked on or before March 27, 2023 to be considered.
- U.S. mail the completed application to: OHSBCA, 8719 Cobblecreek Dr., Centerville, OH 45458-3369